OPTION REVENUE ACT) WITHIN THE 84TH STREET REDEVELOPMENT 

AREA. 

Councilmember Sell introduced Ordinance No. 1288 entitled; AN ORDINANCE 
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES, 
SERIES 2016, OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, OF THE PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED ELEVEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($11,250,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING 
INTERIM FINANCING FOR PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS WITHIN THE 
84TH STREET REDEVELOPMENT AREA PENDING THE ISSUANCE OF 
PERMANENT PROPERTY TAX SUPPORTED SALES TAX REVENUE BONDS; 
PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID NOTES; AGREEING TO ISSUE PROPERTY